

ú

SLP(C)No. 7542 OF 2001
ITEM No.21

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7542/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2000 in RSA 532/95
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SUBRAY THIMMANNA HEGDE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAGARAJ THIMMANNA HEGDE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(I.A.1 (Appln. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution
application and setting aside the abatement)

Date : 06/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for substitution is allowed. LRs. are
already on record. Service has already been effected. No
separate notice is required.

Leave granted.

The interim order of stay to continue. The nature
and character of the property shall not be altered until
further orders of this Court.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master